

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25289 OF 2022

M/s. Ramniklal Tokarshi

....Petitioner

Versus

The Board of Trustees of Port
of Bombay & Ors.

....Respondents

WP(L)/25289/2022 with WP(L)/1542/2022 with WP/991/2022 with
WP/3306/2022 with WP/3617/2022 with WP/3747/2022 with
WP/3608/2022 with WP/3653/2022 with WP/3959/2022 with
WP/4099/2022 with WP/4119/2022 with WP/4102/2022 with
WP(L)/28257/2022 with WP(L)/28477/2022 with WP(L)/28645/2022 with
WP(L)/28699/2022 with WP(L)/28829/2022 with WP(L)/28830/2022 with
WP(L)/29070/2022 with WP(L)/29129/2022 with WP(L)/29407/2022 with
WP/4023/2022 with WP(L)/29746/2022 with WP(L)/29750/2022 with
WP(L)/30031/2022 with WP(L)/30149/2022 with WP(L)/31501/2022.

Mr. Prerak Choudhary For Petitioners. (Group Connected WP in 27
Connected WP)

Adv. Mr. Prerak Choudhari For The Petitioner in WPL/31866/2022 a/w
WPL/31884/22 a/w WPL/28851/22 a/w WP/3146/22. (Not on Board Call
Papper)

Mr. S.S. Ambedkar L/F Resp.No. 3 In All Matters.

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Mahafrin

Mehta and Adv. Mr. Nikhil Varma i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WPL/8869/22, WPL/20939/22 WPL/15210/22, WP/4099/22,
WPL/28699/22, WP/29746/22, WP/295/22, WP/991/22,

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Khushboo
Rupani and Adv. Mr. Nikhil Varma i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WPL/22062/22, WPL/18687/22, WP/3747/22, WPL/28257/22,
WPL/29070/22, WPL/30149/22, WPL/34531/22,

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Mahafrin
Mehta and Adv. Ms. Aasiya Khan i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WP/3608/22, WPL/31501/22, WPL/29407/22, WPL/28477/22,

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Khushboo
Rupani and Adv. Ms. Aasiya Khan i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WP/29750/22, WPL/28829/22, WP/4119/22, WP/3306/22,

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Mahafrin
Mehta and Adv. Ms. Akriti Shikha i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WPL/30031/22, WPL/28830/22, WP/4102/22, WP/3617/22,

Adv. Ms. Faranaaz Karbhari, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Ms. Khushboo
Rupani and Adv. Ms. Akriti Shikha i/b HSA Advocates. Resp.No. 1& 2 in
WPL/25289/22, WP/4023/22, WPL/28645/22, WP/3959/22,

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. The learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend.
2. Heard the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
3. The leave is granted to amend in terms with the draft amendment, Re-verification is dispensed with.
4. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks to file affidavit. Stand over to 19th January 2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)